USPTO, ETAS. Trademark Assignment Recordation Form. Signature

Page 1 of 2



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

ETAS v.1.5.2 PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Signature

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john doe/; /jd/; and /123-4567/.

Sign the request by completing the following fields

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the (to remove the) name change between Tele-Communications, Inc. to AT&T Broadband LLC erroneously filed against Reg. No. 2390763 previously recorded on Reel 002113 Frame 0088. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OKC Athletic Club, LLC		11(1/2)22/2011(3	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OKC Athletic Club, LLC			
Street Address:	2 South Mickey Mantle Drive			
City:	Oklahoma City			
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA			
Postal Code:	73104			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2390763	OKLAHOMA REDHAWKS		

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004304 FRAME: 0445**

http://etas.uspto.gov/etas/t.jsp 700448990

10/22/2010

USPTO. ETAS. Trademark Assignment Recordation Form. Signature

Page 2 of 2

Fax Number:	(312)827-8185	-	į.	1.	
	t via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email:	chicago.trademarks@kigates.com, kate.starshak@kigates.com Kathryn Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 1135				
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135				
			 		
Total Attachments: (5				-
ource=REEL2113FR	AME0088#page2.tif				
ource=REEL2113FR ource=REEL2113FR	AME0088#page2.tif AME0088#page3.tif				
source=REEL2113FR source=REEL2113FR source=REEL2113FR	AME0088#page2.tif AME0088#page3.tif AME0088#page4.tif				
Total Attachments: (source=REEL2113FR source=REEL2113FR source=REEL2113FR source=REEL2113FR source=REEL2113FR	AME0088#page2.tif AME0088#page3.tif AME0088#page4.tif AME0088#page5.tif				

Signature: *	
Name: +	Kathryn Starshak
Date:	10/22/2010







| HOME | INDEX! SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

10/22/2010 05:32 PM EDT

TRADEMARK

10/22/2010

USPTO

10/4/2010 8:33:09 AM

4/006

Fax Server

TO: KATHRYN STARSHAK C/O K&L CATES LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1135

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/01/2010 900172888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	To correct an error made in a previously recorded document at Reel/Frame 2113/0088 that erroneously affects Reg. No. 2,390,763

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

			ÿ - 1
Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OKC Athletic Club, LLC		10/01/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

		·	
Name:	OKC Athletic Club, LLC		
Street Address:	2 South Mickey Mantle Drive		
City:	Oklahoma City		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	73104		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

ľ	Registration Number:	2390763	OKLAHOMA REDHAWKS	
	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-781-6013

Correspondent Name:

valerie.swanson@kigates.com Kathryn Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60890-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3718030-8	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak	
Signature;	/kathryn starshak/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004304 FRAME: 0447

S40.00 Z3

USPTO 10/4/2010 8:33:09 AM PAGE 5/006 Fax Server

TO: KATHRYN STARSHAK C/O K&L GATES LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1135

Date:	10/01/2010	į,		
Total Attachments: 1 source=redhawk affidavit#page1.tif			* .	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004304 FRAME: 0448

T FORM PIO-1618A	8-02 <i>-</i> 2000		i. Department of Commerce lent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 065/30/27			TRADEMARK
1 PECOPDATE	01421084		
RECORDATI	ON FORM COVER SHE	ET	• *
	MARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type	: Please record the attached of Conveyance Type	original document	s) or copy(ies).
X New	Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreemer		Tunc Assignme
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Change of Name	_ Month	Day Year 10 2000
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other Conversion		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of com		Execution Date Month Day Ye
Marme Tele-Communications, Inc.			03 10 200
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation	Association
Other		·	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion [
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of rec	oning nurtine attacha	
Name AT&T Broadband, LLC			
DBA/AKA/TA		<u> </u>	
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 9197 So. Peoria St.			
Address (line 2)			
		} [21.00
Address (line 3) Englewood City	Colorado State/Country	If document to be	2 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Limited Partnership	assignment and t not domiciled in t	he receiving party is the United States, an
X Other limited liability company		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware		
			/
	R OFFICE USE ONLY	•	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0088

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618B Explos 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2 U.S. Department of Commit of Committee of Commit of Commit of Commit of Commit of Commit of Committee of Commit	erce
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (fine 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 720-875-4807	=
Area Code and Telephone Number 720-875-4807	
Name Judith J. Bulanowski	
Address (line 1) AT&T Broadband, LLC	
Address (line 2) 9197 So. Peoria St.	
Address (line 3) Englewood, CO 80112	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attact	hed
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
74/450288	
	7
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	
Judith J. Rula nowski Judith J. Bulanowski 7/6/00 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0089

TRADEMARK

USPTO 10/4/2010 8:33:09 AM PAGE 6/006 Fax Server TO:KATHRYN STARSHAK C/O K&L CATES LLP COMPANY:P.O. BOX 1135

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP

, Larry Freedman, <u>MANAG電で</u> (dtie) of OKC Athletic Club, LLC do: icreby certify:

that the correct owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,390,763 (or the mark OKLAHOMA REDHAWKS and Design (the "Mark") is OKC Athletic Club, LLC.

that the Change of Name from Tele-Communications, Inc. to AT&T Broadband, LLC recorded on July 10, 2000 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") against the Mark under Reel/Frame 2113/0088 was filed in error and ownership of the mark was never transferred to Tele-Communications, Inc. or A1&T Broadband, LLC.

Dated this ST day of CCTORER , 2010.

Larry Freedman

TRADEMARK REEL: 004304 FRAME: 0451

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TELE-COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TELE-COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "AT&T BROADBAND, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward I Free! Secretary of State

2371729 8100V

001120938

AUTHENTICATION: 0306547

DATE: 03-10-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0090

TRADEMARK

FROM RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER #7

(FRI) 3. 10'00 7:51/ST.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF TELE-COMMUNICATIONS, INC. TO AT&T BROADBAND, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of March 10, 2000, is being duly executed and filed by Tele-Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and Mary M. McChesney, as an authorized person of AT&T Broadband, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), to convert the Company to the LLC, under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.) (the "GCL").

- The Company's name when it was originally incorporated was TCI/Liberty Holding Company and immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Tele-Communications, Inc.
- The Company filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on January 24, 1994, in the State of Delaware, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- The name of the LLC into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is AT&T Broadband, LLC.
- The conversion of the Company to the LLC has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 266 of the GCL.
- The conversion of the Company to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company and a certificate of formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

Tele-Communications, Inc.

Title: Senior Vice President

Authorized Person of LLC

Document #: 27735 v4 Author Id: MARYMC Mo3!.doc

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0091

> > TRADEMARK

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 2

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AT&T BROADBAND, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

2371729 8100V

001120938

DATE: 0306547

03-10-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0092

TRADEMARK

FROM RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER #7

(FRI) 3. 10'00 7:52/ST. 7:546-8 ED 08:00 AM 03/20/2000 001120938 - 2371729

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

AT&T BROADBAND, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of AT&T Broadband, LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of March 10, 2000, is being duly executed and filed by Mary M. McChesney, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. §18-101, et seq.).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is AT&T Broadband, LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Name: Maky M. McChesney

Authorized Person

Document #: 27735 v3 Author_id: MARYMC Mf03l.doc

RECORDED: 10/01/2010

RECORDED: 07/10/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0093 TRADEMARK